

MACT 319/24
SUJATA (LRS OF SUBHASH CHAND) Vs. ROHAN WADHWA

04.11.2024

Present: Lrs of deceased in person.
None for driver and owner.
None for insurance company.

Despite directions to file WS within 15 days, insurance company has not filed its WS. Last opportunity to the insurance company to file the same subject to cost of Rs. 2,000/- to be paid to the petitioner on the next date of hearing.

Put up on 09.12.2024.

(Richa Manchanda)
Judge MACT-2 (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/04.11.2024