

MACT 319/24 SUJATA (LRS OF SUBHASH CHAND) Vs.  
ROHAN WADHWA

09.12.2024

Present: Sh. Keshav Ram, Id. Counsel for petitioner with  
petitioner.

None for Driver/ owner.

Sh. Sujit Jaiswal, Id. Counsel for insurance company  
via VC.

Ms. Priya Goel, Id. Counsel for respondent no. 1 &  
2.

Reply filed by insurance company. Copy is supplied.

There is no statutory defence raised in W.S.

Application has been filed by the insurance company  
seeking information from the petitioner. Copy supplied. Reply  
be filed on NDOH.

Accordingly, parties are directed to appear for  
settlement on **03.02.2025**.

(Richa Manchanda)  
Judge MACT-2 (North)  
Rohini Courts, Delhi/09.12.2024