

MACT 319/24

SUJATA (LRS OF SUBHASH CHAND) Vs. ROHAN WADHWA

03.02.2025

Present: Shri Ashish Kumar, Ld. Counsel for petitioner alongwith
petitioner no. 2.
Shri Rajesh Sharma, Ld. Counsel for driver and owner.
Shri Sujit Kumar Jaiswal, Ld. Counsel for insurance company.

It is submitted by Ld. Counsel for petitioner that reply to the
application shall be filed during the course of the day.

Some time sought for settlement.

Put up for disposal of the application as well as pre sitting lok
adalat on **03.03.2025**.

(Richa Manchanda)
Judge MACT-2 (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/03.02.2025