

MACT 319/24

SUJATA (LRS OF SUBHASH CHAND) Vs. ROHAN WADHWA

03.03.2025

Present: Shri Kunal, Ld. Counsel for Lrs of deceased.
None for driver and owner.
Shri Sujit Jaiswal, Ld. Counsel for insurance company.

Reply filed on behalf of petitioner to the application filed by the insurance company. Same is taken on record.

Application stands disposed off.

Cost of Rs. 2000/- be paid by the insurance company imposed vide order dated 04.11.2024 to the petitioner on NDOH.

Parties are inclined for settlement.

Put up for pre sitting lok adalat on **05.03.2025 at 2.00 PM.**

(Richa Manchanda)
Judge MACT-2 (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/03.03.2025