

23 MACT 319/24
SUJATA (LRS OF SUBHASH CHAND) Vs. ROHAN
WADHWA

17.02.2026

Present: Shri Sahil, Ld. Counsel for petitioners.
None for driver and owner.
Shri Sujit Jaiswal, Ld. Counsel for insurance
company.

Affidavit in evidence of Pws already filed. Copy
supplied. The said witnesses are discharged unexamined as there
is only one Stenographer present in the court today.

Put up for PE on **13.07.2026**.

(Richa Manchanda)
Judge MACT-2 (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/17.02.2026