

MACP No. 319/24
Sujata & Ors. Vs. Rohan Wadhwa & Ors.

14.03.2026

File taken up today on joint application moved on behalf of petitioners and insurance company for pre-ponement of next date of hearing and for referring the matter in the Lok Adalat.

Present: Sh. Amit Madaan, Ld. Counsels for petitioners/Lrs of deceased with petitioner Manoj in person.
Sh. Sujit Jaiswal, Ld. Counsel for insurance co.

Heard on the aforesaid application. Record perused.

In view of the reasons mentioned in the application, same is allowed and the matter is pre-poned for today. Date of 13.07.2026 lying fixed in the matter stands cancelled.

At this stage, it is jointly submitted that present matter stands amicably settled between the parties for a full and final settlement amount of ***Rs. 43,00,000/- (Rupees Forty Three Lakhs Only)*** which would be paid by Insurance Company to the petitioners/LRs of deceased.

Heard.

Separately, statement(s) of petitioner Manoj/son of deceased as well as that of learned counsel for the Insurance Company to this effect has been recorded.

At joint request, renotify the matter before Lok Adalat now on **22.03.2026**.

(Richa Manchanda)
Judge MACT-2 (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/14.03.2026